© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 15
Cisco Nexus 9300-GX2
Series Fixed Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 15
Contents
Product highlights 3

© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 15
Ordering information
Table 7 presents ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 9300-GX2 series switches.
Table 7. Ordering information
Part number Product description
Hardware
N9K-C9364D-GX2A Cisco Nexus 9364D-GX2A Switch with 64p 400/100-Gbps QSFP-DD ports and
2p 1/10 SFP+ ports
N9K-C9348D-GX2A Cisco Nexus 9348D-GX2A Switch with 48p 400/100-Gbps QSFP-DD ports and
2p 1/10 SFP+ ports
N9K-C9332D-GX2B Cisco Nexus 9332D-GX2B Switch with 32p 400/100-Gbps QSFP-DD ports and
2p 1/10 SFP+ ports
FAN options
NXASFAN-160CFM2PI Cisco Nexus Fan, 160CFM, port-side intake airflow
NXA-SFAN-35CFM-PI Cisco Nexus Fan, 35CFM, port-side intake airflow
Power supply options
NXA-PAC-3200W-PI Cisco Nexus 3200W AC PS, port-side intake
NXA-PAC-1500W-PI Cisco Nexus 1500W AC PS, port-side intake
NXA-PAC-1500W-PE Cisco Nexus 1500W AC PS, port-side exhaust
Power cords
NO-PWR-CORD No Power Cord Chosen
CAB-9K16A-BRZ Power Cord 250VAC 16A, Brazil, Src Plug EL224-C19
CAB-9K16A-KOR Power Cord 250VAC 16A, Korea, Src Plug
CAB-AC-16A-AUS Power Cord, 250VAC, 16A, Australia C19
CAB-AC-2500W-EU Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, Europe
CAB-AC-2500W-INT Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL
CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL Power Cord,250VAC,16A,Israel
CAB-AC-16A-CH 16A AC Power Cord For China
CAB-ACS-16 AC Power Cord (Swiss) 16A
CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors
CAB-IR2073-C19-AR IRSM 2073 to IEC-C19 14ft Argen
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 15
Part number Product description
CAB-L520P-C19-US ^NEMA L5-20 to IEC-C19 6ft US
CAB-AC-C19-TW Power Cord, 250 V, 16A, C19, Taiwan More
PWR-CORD10-IND POWER CORD, INDIA, IEC60320/ C19, IS16A3, 7.0M POWER CORD, INDIA, IEC60320/
C19, IS16A3, 7.0MHide
CAB-C2316-C19-IT CEI 23-16 to IEC-C19 14ft Italy
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 Power Cord 250VAC 16A, Japan and North America (nonlocking) 200-240VAC
operation
CAB-TA-250V-JP Japan 250V AC Type A Power Cable
CAB-TA-EU Europe AC Type A Power Cable
CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors
CAB-TA-IN India AC Type A Power Cable
CAB-TA-IS Israel AC Type A Power Cable
CAB-C15-CBN-JP Japan Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 12A, C14-C15
CAB-C15-CBN-EURA Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors
CAB-C15-CBN-CK Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C15 Connectors
CAB-9K10A-EU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEE 7/7 Plug, EU
CAB-9K10A-SW Power Cord, 250VAC 10A MP232 Plug, SWITZ
CAB-9K10A-AU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
CAB-9K10A-IT Power Cord, 250VAC 10A CEI 23-16/VII Plug, Italy
CAB-PWR-C15-CHN-A Power Cord, C15, Black, 2.5m, 10A, China More
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9300 switch has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware
replacement with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a Return Materials Authorization (RMA).
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 15